August 12th, 2024



## FULTON BANK INVESTS \$3,000 TO SUPPORT SMART REGIONAL GROWTH IN CENTRAL PA



Shown left to right: Heather Underkoffler, Fulton Bank; Matt Atchison, Fulton Bank; Lauren Bryson, Focus Central PA; Jordan Conner, Fulton Bank; Leslie Temple, Fulton Bank; and Jennifer Wakeman, DRIVE and Focus Central PA Chair

Danville, PA – Fulton Bank invested \$3,000 in Focus Central Pennsylvania for 2024 to support smart regional economic growth by marketing the region to attract quality investment projects that cultivate economic growth. Recognizing the support in the photo are Fulton Bank team members Heather Underkoffler, Matt Atchison, Jordan Conner, and Leslie Temple with Lauren Bryson, Executive Director of Focus Central PA and Jennifer Wakeman, Executive Director, DRIVE and Chair of Focus Central PA.

"Fulton Bank is committed to supporting efforts that contribute to improving our communities' economic opportunities and vitality. We are proud to partner with Focus Central PA to support its vital mission to attract investment to Central PA." said Leslie Temple, Fulton Bank's Senior Vice President.

Fulton Bank was established in 1882 and strives to deliver the best banking experience for their customers. As a part of Fulton Financial Corporation, a \$25 billion financial services holding company, Fulton Bank offers a broad array of financial products and services in Pennsylvania, New Jersey, Maryland, Delaware, and Virginia. Fulton Bank offers convenience in neighborhoods across the region through over 220 financial centers and specialty offices and almost 300 ATMs. https://www.fultonbank.com/

Focus Central Pennsylvania is part of a committed team in the region that is driving economic growth for communities in Centre, Columbia, Montour, Northumberland, Union, Snyder, and Mifflin Counties. Focus Central Pennsylvania pro-actively connects with site location consultants and companies looking to expand. This work helps our communities become an even greater place to live and work.

For more information, contact: Lauren Bryson, Executive Director, Focus Central PA, <a href="www.FocusCentralPA.org">www.FocusCentralPA.org</a> 418 Railroad Street - Danville, PA 17821 USA \* 844.293.8719 - Email: <a href="locate@focuscentralpa.org">locate@focuscentralpa.org</a>